
City of Pinellas Park

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-031 Name:

Status:Type: Other Consent Agenda

File created: In control:2/4/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/14/2019

Title: AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH STANTEC CONSULTING
SERVICES, INC. - CONSULTANT SERVICES FOR STORMWATER RATE STUDY - For RFP 18/011

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH STANTEC CONSULTING
SERVICES, INC. - CONSULTANT SERVICES FOR STORMWATER RATE STUDY - For RFP 18/011

NOTE: In accordance with Resolution 15-12, at the City Council meeting on December 13, 2018, the City
Manager was directed by City Council to enter into negotiations with the firm of Stantec Consulting Services,
Inc., as the most qualified of three firms for Consultant Services to provide a Rate Study for Stormwater. Those
negotiations have been held, and the amount of $159,843.00 has been determined to be a fair cost for these
services to be charged to account # 301382-562520, with a  project string of 19382/715-ADMIN-CONSULT.

The budgeted amount for this Consultant Services is $200,000.00.

ACTION: (Approve - Deny) Authorization to enter into a contract with Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.,
Consultant Services to provide a Rate Study for Stormwater, in the amount of $159,843.00 to be charged to the
appropriate account.

City of Pinellas Park Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

